

ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH Denomination: 100 Date 05-Purchased By **GALI VICTOR EMMANUEL**

S/O MIACHELSAMY

GUNADALA

VIJAYAWADA

For **SELF**

CR 888863 Stamp S. no Sub Registrar Ex. Offico Stamp Vendor

SRO Gunadala

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Date05-10-2020

Between

Andhra Loyola College (Autonomous), Vijayawada

And

P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science, Vijayawada

This Agreement is made and is entered into on this seventh day of October 2020 between Andhra Loyola College (Autonomous), Vijayawada and P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science, Vijayawada

1. OBJECTIVES OF THE MoU:

The objectives of this Memorandum of Understanding are:

- a. To provide a formal basis for initiating interaction between the institutions mentioned above.
- b. To explore the mutual interest and promote them in the right direction benefitting each other.

Siddhartha College of Arts & Science Vijayawada-10.

2. PROPOSED MODES OF COLLABORATION

Andhra Loyola College (Autonomous), Vijayawada and P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science, Vijayawada propose to collaborate through:

- a. Sharing of expertise in conducting campus recruitment training sessions
- b. Sharing of information related to Pool- Campus Recruitment Drives and Internships
- c. Conducting Campus Placement Drives with mutual cooperation
- d. Exchanging Placement preparation material/resources useful for Job Aspirants
- e. Hosting Industry Institution interaction events jointly
- f. Conducting entrepreneurship awareness programmes with self employment drives
- g. Utilizing the services of Alumni of both the Institutions for Skilling, Employment and internships

Andhra Loyola College (Autonomous) Vijayawada -520 008

Principalbal

Hamm

Parvat B. Saddlanthan Goldege of Arts and Science Siddhartha figliege atlarts & Science

Vijayawada-10.

Date:07.10.2020

Seal:

Date:07.10

Witness Signature

1.Dr.T.Srikumar

JKC Coordinator

Witness Signature

1.Sri.K.Sridhar

Training and Placement Coordinator

3. Sumiyan Ru

2.Dr.G.Sriniyasa Rao **IQAC** Coordinator 2.Dr.S.Babu Rajendra Prasad **IQAC** Coordinator